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WINNING PARTY IN A CONSTITUENCY

Constituency Code Constituency Name Winning Party Candidate Name Gender

1 MECHACHANE LCD RATSELE Apesi M
2 HOLOLO DC LETSELA Teboho Charles M
3 MOTETE DC LERAFA Tumaole Clement M
4 QALO PFD KHOLUMO Thabang Linus M
5 BUTHA-BUTHE ABC MALIEHE Motlohi M
6 MALIBA-MATSO DC HLOAELE Francis Mokoto M
7 MPHOSONG DC LELEKA Bataung M
8 THABA-PHATS'OA ABC MOLAPO Mahala M
9 MAHOBONG LCD METSING Mothejoa M

10 PELA-TS'OEU LCD LETHOBA Solomon Montsuoe M
11 MATLAKENG LCD LEKHATLA Mafalatsi Joyce F
12 LERIBE LCD KETSO Leketekete Victor M
13 HLOTSE LCD MOSOTHOANE Makabelo

Priscilla
F

14 TSIKOANE LCD MATLA Khotso M
15 MAPUTSOE LCD MOKHELE Mampho Marystella F
16 LIKHETLANE LCD THAHANE Timothy Thahane M
17 PEKA ABC KHASU Tlali M
18 KOLONYAMA LCD MALOI Lebesa M
19 MOSALEMANE DC NTLELE Liau Amos M
20 'MAKHOROANA ABC TSIBELA Charles Nyebe M
21 BELA-BELA ABC LITSOANE Litsoane Simon M
22 MALIMONG ABC MOHLAJOA Magents Leshoboro

Joseph
M

23 KHAFUNG LCD KHAAHLOE Motlalepula M
24 TEYA-TEYANENG ABC MALIEHE Prince Maliehe M
25 TSOANA-MAKHULO ABC MOLISE Joseph Tsoeu M
26 THUPA-KUBU ABC LETHOLE Tsietsi Ezekiel M
27 BEREA ABC KHOJANE Matela Solomon M
28 KHUBETSOANA ABC MONYATSI Thabiso Masenkane

Samuel
M

29 MABOTE ABC NTSOAOLE Paul Sekhulumi M
30 MOTIMPOSO ABC MAISA November Pitso M
31 STADIUM AREA ABC MONYAKE Moshoete Mophato M
32 MASERU ABC PHOOFOLO Edward Haae M
33 THETSANE ABC CHAULE Mamothibe Bernice F
34 QOALING ABC PHORI Chalane Clatus M
35 LITHOTENG ABC MOHAPI Majoro Nephtali M
36 LITHABANENG ABC DOTI Matebatso F
37 ABIA ABC THABANE Motsoahae Thomas M
38 THABA-BOSIU ABC SOFONIA Boomo Frank M
39 MACHACHE DC MOLELEKI Monyane M
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40 THABA-PUTSOA DC AU Tsukutlane Joel M
41 MAAMA ABC MAIME Mankoe James M
42 KORO-KORO ABC LITšIBA Thabiso Enerst M
43 QEME DC SEITLHEKO Kali M
44 ROTHE DC PHOHLELI Manthabiseng Arcylia F
45 MATSIENG ABC RAMAKOAE Matsepo F
46 MAKHALENG DC LEHATA Mootsi Samuel M
47 MALETSUNYANE DC DIHOLO Lawson Kotiti M
48 THABA-PHECHELA DC MALEFANE Molahlehi M
49 KOLO DC LEHLOENYA Paul Teboho M
50 MATELILE DC MAPHATHE Maimane Philemon M
51 MALIEPETSANE ABC MOLEFE Michael Mpalipali M
52 THABANA-MORENA LCD MOCHOBOROANE Selibe M
53 LIKHOELE DC LETSATSI Khotso M
54 QALABANE DC LETSOSA Motlalentoa M
55 MAFETENG ABC TSOLO Temeki Phoenix M
56 TAUNG DC MONARE Phallang M
57 QHALASI DC LETEETE Palo Alphoncis M
58 MOHALE'S HOEK DC MASENYETSE Retselisitsoe M
59 MEKALING DC MOROENG Kamoho Joseph M
60 QAQATU DC KOMPI Lethusang Daniel M
61 MPHARANE DC MAFEREKA Phutuhelo Daniel M
62 KETANE DC MUSO Marefuoe Alice F
63 HLOAHLOENG DC MOTSAMAI Ntlhoi F
64 TELE DC NDLOMOSE Ndiwuhleli M
65 MOYENI DC KHATI Mahooana Rapitso

George
M

66 SEBAPALA DC MAFURA Kabelo M
67 MT.MOOROSI DC MAKOA Kose Julius M
68 QHOALI DC MOKHOTHU Mathibeli Edwin M
69 QACHA'S NEK DC SEKATLE Pontšo Matumelo

Susan
F

70 LEBAKENG DC SEKATLE Henry Semano M
71 TSOELIKE DC MOSISILI Pakalitha Bethuel M
72 MANTS'ONYANE DC TAOLE Masuthang Agnes F
73 THABA-MOEA DC SEUTLOALI MokhokolI Bethuel M
74 THABA - TSEKA DC MOREMOHOLO Maneo Mathabo

Nelly
F

75 SEMENA DC SEKAUTU Jobo Joseph M
76 MASHAI DC MOKERETLA Tšoeu Phineas M
77 MALINGOANENG DC QOO Serealong Kemuel M
78 SENQU DC TAMPANE MONARE Likeleli F
79 MOKHOTLONG DC SEKHAMANE Tlohang M
80 BOBATSI DC MALUKE Makhabane Gilbert M
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GENDER ANALYSIS IN ALL CONSTITUENCIES

Female Male

13 67

Male
84%

Gender Proposition Analysis
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GENDER ANALYSIS IN ALL CONSTITUENCIES

Gender Constituency
Code

Constituency
Name

Winning
Party

Candidate Name

Female 11 MATLAKENG LCD LEKHATLA Mafalatsi Joyce

13 HLOTSE LCD MOSOTHOANE Makabelo Priscilla

15 MAPUTSOE LCD MOKHELE Mampho Marystella

33 THETSANE ABC CHAULE Mamothibe Bernice

36 LITHABANENG ABC DOTI Matebatso

44 ROTHE DC PHOHLELI Manthabiseng Arcylia

45 MATSIENG ABC RAMAKOAE Matsepo

62 KETANE DC MUSO Marefuoe Alice

63 HLOAHLOENG DC MOTSAMAI Ntlhoi

69 QACHA'S NEK DC SEKATLE Pontšo Matumelo Susan
72 MANTS'ONYANE DC TAOLE Masuthang Agnes

74 THABA - TSEKA DC MOREMOHOLO Maneo Mathabo Nelly

78 SENQU DC TAMPANE MONARE Likeleli

Female  Total 13

Male 1 MECHACHANE LCD RATSELE Apesi

2 HOLOLO DC LETSELA Teboho Charles

3 MOTETE DC LERAFA Tumaole Clement

4 QALO PFD KHOLUMO Thabang Linus

5 BUTHA-BUTHE ABC MALIEHE Motlohi

6 MALIBA-MATSO DC HLOAELE Francis Mokoto

7 MPHOSONG DC LELEKA Bataung

8 THABA-
PHATS'OA

ABC MOLAPO Mahala

9 MAHOBONG LCD METSING Mothejoa

10 PELA-TS'OEU LCD LETHOBA Solomon Montsuoe

12 LERIBE LCD KETSO Leketekete Victor

14 TSIKOANE LCD MATLA Khotso

16 LIKHETLANE LCD THAHANE Timothy Thahane

17 PEKA ABC KHASU Tlali

18 KOLONYAMA LCD MALOI Lebesa

19 MOSALEMANE DC NTLELE Liau Amos

20 'MAKHOROANA ABC TSIBELA Charles Nyebe

21 BELA-BELA ABC LITSOANE Litsoane Simon
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22 MALIMONG ABC MOHLAJOA Magents Leshoboro Joseph

23 KHAFUNG LCD KHAAHLOE Motlalepula

24 TEYA-
TEYANENG

ABC MALIEHE Prince Maliehe

25 TSOANA-
MAKHULO

ABC MOLISE Joseph Tsoeu

26 THUPA-KUBU ABC LETHOLE Tsietsi Ezekiel

27 BEREA ABC KHOJANE Matela Solomon

28 KHUBETSOANA ABC MONYATSI Thabiso Masenkane Samuel

29 MABOTE ABC NTSOAOLE Paul Sekhulumi

30 MOTIMPOSO ABC MAISA November Pitso

31 STADIUM AREA ABC MONYAKE Moshoete Mophato

32 MASERU ABC PHOOFOLO Edward Haae

34 QOALING ABC PHORI Chalane Clatus

35 LITHOTENG ABC MOHAPI Majoro Nephtali

37 ABIA ABC THABANE Motsoahae Thomas

38 THABA-BOSIU ABC SOFONIA Boomo Frank

39 MACHACHE DC MOLELEKI Monyane

40 THABA-PUTSOA DC AU Tsukutlane Joel

41 MAAMA ABC MAIME Mankoe James

42 KORO-KORO ABC LITšIBA Thabiso Enerst
43 QEME DC SEITLHEKO Kali

46 MAKHALENG DC LEHATA Mootsi Samuel

47 MALETSUNYANE DC DIHOLO Lawson Kotiti

48 THABA-
PHECHELA

DC MALEFANE Molahlehi

49 KOLO DC LEHLOENYA Paul Teboho

50 MATELILE DC MAPHATHE Maimane Philemon

51 MALIEPETSANE ABC MOLEFE Michael Mpalipali

52 THABANA-
MORENA

LCD MOCHOBOROANE Selibe

53 LIKHOELE DC LETSATSI Khotso

54 QALABANE DC LETSOSA Motlalentoa

55 MAFETENG ABC TSOLO Temeki Phoenix

56 TAUNG DC MONARE Phallang

57 QHALASI DC LETEETE Palo Alphoncis

58 MOHALE'S HOEK DC MASENYETSE Retselisitsoe

59 MEKALING DC MOROENG Kamoho Joseph

60 QAQATU DC KOMPI Lethusang Daniel

61 MPHARANE DC MAFEREKA Phutuhelo Daniel

64 TELE DC NDLOMOSE Ndiwuhleli

65 MOYENI DC KHATI Mahooana Rapitso George

66 SEBAPALA DC MAFURA Kabelo

67 MT.MOOROSI DC MAKOA Kose Julius
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68 QHOALI DC MOKHOTHU Mathibeli Edwin

70 LEBAKENG DC SEKATLE Henry Semano

71 TSOELIKE DC MOSISILI Pakalitha Bethuel

73 THABA-MOEA DC SEUTLOALI MokhokolI Bethuel

75 SEMENA DC SEKAUTU Jobo Joseph

76 MASHAI DC MOKERETLA Tšoeu Phineas
77 MALINGOANENG DC QOO Serealong Kemuel

79 MOKHOTLONG DC SEKHAMANE Tlohang

80 BOBATSI DC MALUKE Makhabane Gilbert

Male Total 67
Grand Total (Female + Male) 80
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Gender Analysis On Winning Parties In Constituencies
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68 QHOALI DC MOKHOTHU Mathibeli Edwin

70 LEBAKENG DC SEKATLE Henry Semano

71 TSOELIKE DC MOSISILI Pakalitha Bethuel

73 THABA-MOEA DC SEUTLOALI MokhokolI Bethuel

75 SEMENA DC SEKAUTU Jobo Joseph

76 MASHAI DC MOKERETLA Tšoeu Phineas
77 MALINGOANENG DC QOO Serealong Kemuel

79 MOKHOTLONG DC SEKHAMANE Tlohang

80 BOBATSI DC MALUKE Makhabane Gilbert

Male Total 67
Grand Total (Female + Male) 80
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7 | P a g e

68 QHOALI DC MOKHOTHU Mathibeli Edwin

70 LEBAKENG DC SEKATLE Henry Semano

71 TSOELIKE DC MOSISILI Pakalitha Bethuel

73 THABA-MOEA DC SEUTLOALI MokhokolI Bethuel

75 SEMENA DC SEKAUTU Jobo Joseph

76 MASHAI DC MOKERETLA Tšoeu Phineas
77 MALINGOANENG DC QOO Serealong Kemuel

79 MOKHOTLONG DC SEKHAMANE Tlohang

80 BOBATSI DC MALUKE Makhabane Gilbert

Male Total 67
Grand Total (Female + Male) 80

PFD
1
0

Gender Analysis On Winning Parties In Constituencies



8 | P a g e

GENDER ANALYSIS PER PARTY
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Female Male

3 23

Male
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Gender Proposition Analysis
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DC

Female Male

7 34

Male
83%

Gender Proposition Analysis
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LCD

Female Male

3 9

75%

Gender Proposition Analysis
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PFD

Female Male

0 1

Gender Proposition Analysis
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